
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:319
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2010
NON-FORMAL EDUCATION
Mahtab Shri Bhartruhari

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of projects under Non-formal Education Scheme for which assistance was given by the Union Government to the
various State Governments including the Government of Orissa during the last three years and the current year ; 

(b) the total amount so released and actually utilized by each of the State Government under the scheme during the above period,
year-wise; and 

(c) the achievements made by the State Governments including Government of Orissa, State-wise and UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI KAPIL SIBAL) 

(a): No funds have been given to the State Governments / Union Territories during the last three years and the current year as the Non-
Formal Education Scheme ceased to be in operation with effect from 01.04.2001. 

(b) & (c): Do not arise. 
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